

Liren Wei Elected as First Asian-American President of New York State Society of CPAs

NEW YORK, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES, June 1, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Liren Wei, Managing Partner of Wei, Wei & Co., has been elected as the incoming president of the New York State Society of CPAs (NYSSCPA). As the 104th president of the Society, Wei will be the first Asian-American to serve as president in the Society's 125+ year history. Wei takes office June 1, 2023.

Wei began his accounting career as a staff accountant at Wei, Wei & Co. 29 years ago. Now, he is the managing partner, leading the firm's assurance practice, as well as handling its overall management and administration.

"I'd like to express my congratulations to Liren Wei on being elected president of the New York State Society of CPAs," said Lynne Fuentes, outgoing president, New York State Society of CPAs. "I have had the pleasure of working alongside Liren within the society and other professional organizations for several years and look forward to



seeing how his exceptional leadership, dedication to service, and unwavering commitment impact the NYSSCPA for years to come."

Wei's historic election reflects his outstanding achievements and his dedication to the advancement of the accounting profession. The firm and its team members are proud to work alongside Wei and to support his endeavors as the incoming president of NYSSCPA.

###

About Wei, Wei & Co.

Wei, Wei & Co., LLP is a full-service accounting firm providing audit, tax, and management advisory services to a wide range of businesses and industries, with a significant focus on the not-for-profit and government sectors. Wei, Wei & Co. is the largest Chinese-owned CPA firm in the U.S. and is certified as a Minority Business Enterprise.



I look forward to seeing how Liren's exceptional leadership, dedication to service, and unwavering commitment impact the NYSSCPA for years to come." Lynne Fuentes, outgoing president, New York State Society of CPAs

Lucy Buller
Hollinden Marketing Solutions, LLC
+1 713-520-5532
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/637125616

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.